BN

. Decision No. 8&,};3_,} JAN 1 7 1978 o @ ﬁ U @H N
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA -
Appllcazlon of

Applmoatmon No. S?Glow e
(Flled October 6, 1977) R

DORRIS TELEPHONE COMPANY,
2 corporation,

to engage in $1,903,850 of -
combined Rural Electrification
Administration and Rural -
Telephone Bank financing.

'—“""“."‘A.v,*‘y. —

OP I N ION

Dorrls Telephone Company (Dorrzs Telephone) requests
authorlty (2) to enter into a Telephone Loan cOntract, (ho to
issue Rural Electrification Admlnlstratlon and Rural Telephone
Bankéffmortgage notes in the aggregate prlncmpal amount of
S, 903, 850, and (¢) to execute and dellver a Mortgage and

- Security Agreement.‘ :

Dorris Telephone is.a Calmfornla corporataon furnmshlng

- -telephone sexvice in and about the' commun;ty of Dorrls in: ,
Siskiyou County. The most recent operatlng statement and balance
sheet are attached to the appllcatlon as anlblt G. The exh;b;t
indicates that for the twelve months ended June 30, 1977 the :
ut;llty s total operat;ng revenues and net 1noome amounted to

1/ The Rural Telephone Bank is an agency of the United’ States’ of
America and is subject to the supervision and direction of" the
Secretary of Agriculture. - The bank's general purpose. is to
provide assured and viable sources of financing to supplement B
the'telephone loan program a&mlnlstered by the Rural Eleetrmf'-“y'ir,g'”
tion Administration. Lo o




A.57610 BN

$282,005 and $33,215, respectlvely. Tho balaneo sheet on
June 30, 1977 is summarized as follows. ‘
Assets

Telephone plant less resexve TR P
-for depreciation - $381 909_g,~‘
Other assets ' e

- 59,558
Total = $441,467

Liabilities o U
Long-term debt ‘ _ $ 88,387&“
Common stock ‘ S
Other capital
Retained earnings : ‘ 3,77
Notes payable - = - ' ~‘8kloo SO
Other liabilities o 32,613/

Total _§ﬁﬁl:46 @;f‘
Doxris Telephone has experlenced and lS experlenclng
an increasing demand for its telephone serv;ces and for hzgher

grades. of such servxces. These dcmands now requlre the lmprovementf;~"

and replaeement of major porxtions of the utllmty*s exlstlng

telephone facilities and the eonstructlon of- addltlonal faellltzes;§f~

The company will require in excess of an addltmonal ¢l“903,850

to pay for modifications, replacements, and addltlon o plant.‘_ur‘

Included in this amount is approxlmately~$88 387 needed to )
discharge previously authorized lndebtedness bearlng 1nterest at
rates of from 6% to 9.75%, orlglnally incurred for the purchase

of plant, and $40,850 to.acqulre class Brstock of Rural Telephone
Bank. 2/ Specifically the utility proposes to allocate the funds
needed for the following purposes. | ST ‘

2/ Borrowers receiving loans from the Rural. Telephone-Bank are:
" required to purchase Class B Stock in an amount equal to 'j
5 percent of ecach loan, excluding any part of’the loan Q‘;.-'
obtained to fimance the purchase of the stock. e

s




A.57610°  EN

© Item I o Amount
Central office equipment, 1nclud1ng ”

~ removal costs ‘ $ 671 soo5ﬂtif” R

Buildings and land o ‘ 215 ooojp,fw'
Outside plant and. station equlpment, R ‘

including removal costs 672,500 .

Engineering and right of way _ . 125,600
Office equipment, vehicles and o :j:‘f%
work equipment. : | 53,400 -
Contingencies and allocable overhead e

costs

Subtotal

Retirement of outstanding indebtedness
Class B Stock, Rural Telephone Bank

Grand Total §1=903=350

Doxxis Telephone cannot finance its large construct;on _
program from its current earnings or resources and- has, therefore,
negotiated a Telephone Loan Contract with the Unlted States

Government acting turough the Rural Electrlfzcatzon Admxn;strat;on,fg |

and with the Rural Telephone Bank, to provide for long-tezm |
borrowing of not exceeding $1,903, 850. The form of the contract

. is attached to the application as Exhiblt B.

Under the terms of the contract, money will be- advanced
to Dorxis Telephone from time to time, after the executxon of
Mortgage Notes designated No. 1, No- 2, and. No-.. 3. The notes
substantially in the form to be executed are attached to«the
application as Exhibits ¢, D, and E, respeotmvely.‘ They are 17
repayable in equal: quarterly~;nstallments over a perlod of
35 years. Note No. 1 and Note No. 2 in the respeetmve amounts
of $88,000 and $769,850, bearing 1nterest at the rute of 6 57' o
pexr annum, will be given to the Rural Telophone Bank._ Note No.-3;'”

in the amount of $l 046,000, bearzng znterest at a- rate of S%,'wlllﬁn}




-

A.57610

be given to the Rural Electrification Admrn;stratlon. The“uotesku”ﬁ

will be secured by a proposed Mortgage. angd - Securlty*Agreement xn

substantlally the form set forth in Exhibit F of the applreatlonr _1%s[

and such addztlonal supplemental mortgage ox mortgages a5~may be
required.

A summary of estxmated net income and cash flow'preparedjfr"

by the company has been furnlshed totthe Staff: and:r:recerved as

Exhibit 1 in this proceedrng. Thxs exhxblt 1ndlcates that Dorr;s, i-

Telephone would generate estimated operat;ng revenues and net
operating income of $466,864 and $135, 910, respectzvely- _
Estimated cash flow from operatlons would amount to«$226 073, of
which $162,455 would be applied to the servrclng Of° debt._ The
remaining $63,618 would be available for futuxe plant additmons
and for. work;ng capital. B

The Communications Dlvxsron revzewed the applzcatlon
and lnspected ‘the company's faczlmtnes in conjunctron‘wzth the
constxuction program, and concuxs wrth.the Finance D1v131on s’
conclusion that the proposed fxnanclng is’ necessary to‘zmplement
the wtility's construction program. The. communlcatrons Dzvmslon
resexrves the rzght however, <o reconsrder the reasonableness
of any construction expenditures in future rate proceedrngs. . i

After comsidering this mattexr the COmmlssmon flnds that-i

1. The execution of the Telephone Loan. Contract
and the Mortgage and Security Agreement would
not be adverse to the publ;c 1ntercst- o

The issuance of the proposed Mortgage Notes Ln
the aggregate principal amount of not- exceedlng
$1,903, 850, is for proper purposes.

The money, property, or labor to—be procured or.
pald for by the Mortgage Notes herein authorized
is reasonably required for the purposes speclfled
herein, which purposes are not, in whole ox:'in =~ '
part, reasonably chargeable to operatlng expenses ‘
or to income.




A57610 BN

There is no known opposition, and no reason to—delay
granting the authority requested in the appllcatlon.3 Oon the basrs'
of the foregoing findings we conclude that the applmcat;on should
be granted. A public hearing is not necessary The authorlzat;onj.
granted herein is for the purposes of this proceedrng only, and
‘is not to be construed as zndlcatrve-of the amounts to be zncludedj'
in proceedings for the determlnatlon of just and reasonable rates.whl

IT IS ORDERED that: | . o

l. Dorris Telephone Company, on or after the effect;ve ﬁ‘
date hereof and on or before July 1, 1978, for the. purposes set o
forth in the application, may enter into a Telephone Loan Contract‘”
with the United States of America acting through the Rural

Electrification Administration and with Rural Telephone Bank,_
which document shall be in substantlally the same form set forth
in Exhibit B, attached to the application.

2. Dorris Telephone Company may'lssue Mortgage Notes~1n |
the aggregate principal amount of not.exceedlng $l 903, 850 an |
substantially the same forms set forth in Exhlblts C, D, and E
attached to the applzcatlon. ‘ . ‘«' _

3. Dorris Telephone Company-may execute and dellver to .
the Unated States of america and Ruzral Telephone Bank a Mortgage ”
and Securlty Agreement in substantaally'the same form as
Exhibit P, attached to the applmeatlon, and sudh Supplemental
Mortgages or Security Agreements as are requlred by the terms of
said Telephone Loan Contract. - ST kf

4. Dorxis Telephone Company shall flle wmth the Commzssaon
3 report, or xeports, as requlred by General Order 24-3, whach ,
oxrder, insofar as applicable, is hereby made- a part of thas order._




-

A.57610 =N

5. This orxder shall become effective when Dorris. 'I’clephone Y
Company has paid the fee prescribed by: Section .'1.904 (b) of the o
public Utilities Code, which fee is $2,816. - N

Dated at __ San Francsco , California, th:..,‘ / 7d :.day
of . BANUAKY, , 1973. L

| Cdmmi Ioner Robert Batinovich,, being' SR
. necessarily abaom:. A4 not. participax‘qf" ,
in tho di.,po ’.'.I«:a o tha. :proceedins..

ES COMMISSION
P“Q&-‘Er%g%s@sg:}m




